
!De) 
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

BD) EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.22899 I.D # 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION OF 
DAMAGED / RAISING BOUNDARY WALL AT L.S.R 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL. 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 17-03-2015 

12 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S U Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

Pa NI  CLOW% befall—. 
REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

1 M/s.Haq Bahoo 
Construction 

Rs.9,94,288/- InLowest — ' Below 
0 0 078 % 

Pay order and other documents 
e attached. 

P.OP.0 # 10455310 di:13-03-2015 
from HBL Delhi Mercantile 

Society Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.M. Shafique 
& Brothers 

Rs.9,94,586/- 2ad  Lowest Below 
@0.048%  

Pay order and other documents 
are attached. 

P.O # 10448458 dt:I9-01-2015 
from HBL Delhi Mercantile 

Society Branch Karachi 

Smithlaiwinant 
-Responsive 

a"i 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Hag Bahoo Construction 
declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from 
Competent Authority. 

(Riaz24-IrKh, • *NI 
Accounts Offiafi . ) 

Member / Secretary 

    

    

    

(Saif-ul-Ha e) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Me ber 

(S. Muhammad amil Akhter) 	 (Abu 	hatti) 

Chief Engineer (BT&D) 	 Chief Engineer (IPD) 
Member 	 Convener 



C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

t o  a 

I  
M

/s
.M

.  S
h

a
fi

q
u

e  
&

 I
  

B
ro

th
er

s  
I 

A
m

o
u

n
t  
 

v,0  
.o co 
m". - 
-• 

0 VI 
n - 
N. 
•Ct 

0 
11 
VI,  

N 
cr.  

— 
C! 
VI r-. 
'0. 

ez, c 
•-• tel 
S 

8 
vi r- et 
CO 
C.1 

8 
DO oo - 
ke 
•-• 
e4 

8 
No - - 
CNI 
0 
•-• 

= 
vt) oo v., 
Ti 
or• 
Os 

as 
v't 
'.1. 
g 

0 8 
cO oo 
-en 94

70
.0

0 8 
m: 
0,  41 N 

n-  
(N  
in 

8 
NO CO VI e4 

" n 
VI 

888 
ci 

C4 
N 
g9  

el 
....• 

M
/s

. H
a

q
  B

a
h

o
o

  
C

o
n

s t
ru

c
ti

o
n

  
A

m
o

u
n

t  oi 
— 
N 
4,  - - 

8 
v: in 
n or. 
Tr 

F. 
No n 
N. mt in 

G 
yi n 
'0. VI kr? 

8 
• 77.1 

so. Os 

38
5.

87
5.

00
 

8 
GS 
oo 
- 45 .- 
cm 

8 
No ,- 
^ ei 0 
-. 

F1  
ono 
el 
.0. 
o• 

9
9
4
, 2

8
8

 

2 

31
76

.0
0 8 

Nei -
. er• 

8 
-I: 
LIN UN 
CV - 

Zr. 
— 
(4 25

86
. 0

0 

N  
8 
ci 
" N In ..., 

8 
4 
119  
(4  el 

8 
e4 
I ...... 
■-• 

E
st

im
at

e d
 C

o
st

  

I 
A

m
o

u
n

t  r . 
N 

n 
..7., 
- - 4

9
,4

35
.4

7  

N 
: 

N 
06 oo 
ei n in 

■ ... 
N 
NO v 4,  i 

N , 
- un 
c cr. 

..-1 le- 
a: oo 
el 
000  
M 

o 00 
■IS 
et 
el 
•-• 0 
N 

co el 
go 
el cm 0  
■ 

•-• 1'..: 
ty v 
° vi 
ON 

2 
  in  

g 

L. 

6.1 
CO 
U 

%
C
ft
 

't t..) 
0 9 

CO v 
e %

S
ft

 I 
4Z 0 
. 

az cn e 
az ca e 

irs  
ce 

N 
t--. 
M 

N, 	co 
ri 
— .,,r 0. 

8 wi 0. .,, el 

re ,..: 4.4 
in 25

86
.1

2
  — c 

it N 
41 

0 c.. 
8 e4 N 

0 c> m 
- 

P 
.0..  
CI 5 
a 

a 
U 

8 
wi n 
MNO 

a 
U 

8 
.4 
el  in 

a 
U 

8 
vi 
e4 - 

a 
V) 

8 . 
8 -, ni 

a 
V) 

6 t-) 
en 

8 

U
a 

6 tn e c-4 98
00

.0
0 	

S
ft

  
98

00
.0

0 	
S

ft
  

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n
  o
f
 W

o
r k

 

E
xc

av
at

io
n

  i
n
  f
o

u
nd

at
io

n
  o
f
 bu

ild
in

g  
b
ri

d
ge

  a
n
d
 o

th
er

  
st

ru
ct

ur
e  

in
c l

ud
in

g  
d
a
g
  b

e
lli

n
g

  d
re

ss
in

g
  r
e

fi
lli

n
g

  a
ro

u
nd

 
s t

ru
ct

ur
e  

w
ith

 e
xc

av
a t

ed
 e

ar
th

  w
a

te
rin

g
  a

nd
 r

em
a i

ni
n
g
  le

ad
 

u
n t

o  
5

ft  
in

  o
rd

in
ar

y  
so

il.
  
 

C
em

en
t  c

on
cr

e t
e  

b
ri
c k

 o
r  s

to
ne

  b
al

la
st

  I
  V

C
 to

  2
" 

g a
ug

e  
ra

ti
o

  
1:

4:
8
 
 

C
em

en
t  
c
o

nc
re

te
  p

la
in

  
in

cl
ud

in
g
  p

la
c i

n
g
  c

o
m

p a
ct

in
g,

  
fi
ni

sh
in

g  
a

n
d

 c
u

ri
ng

,  c
o
m

p
le

te
,  i

n
c

lu
d

in
g
  s

cr
ee

ne
d
  a

n
d

 
( w

as
hi

ng
  a

t  s
to

ne
  a

gg
re

g a
te

  w
ith

ou
t  s

tr
en

gt
he

ni
n
g
  (
H

)  R
a

tio
  

1:
3:

6
.  
 

E
xc

av
at

io
n

  a
n
d
 r

em
ov

al
 o

f 
ce

n t
er

in
g
  
fo

r  
R

C
C

  o
r  

p
la

in
  

ce
m

en
t  o

f w
or

k 
po

rta
l w

o
o d

 (
ii
i)
  v

er
tic

al
)  
 

D
. P

.0
 w

ith
 c

em
en

t  a
nd

 s
hi

n
gl

e  
co

nc
re

te
  (

1:
2
:4

)  
i/c

  2
 c

oa
ts

  o
f 

as
p h

al
tic

  m
ix

tu
re

  (
I 
1
/2

" 
t h

ic
k)

.  
 

P
/L

  1
:3

:6
  c

em
en

t  c
on

cr
e t

e  
so
lid

 lo
c k

 m
as

on
ry

  w
a
ll 

6"
 a

bo
ve

  
an

d
  b

lo
w

  i
n
  t

h
ic

kn
es

s  
se

t  
in

  1
:6

  c
em

en
t  
m

or
ta
r  

in
  g
ro

un
d
  

flo
o
r  

su
p e

r  
st

ru
c t

ur
e  

in
cl

u d
in

g  
ra

ck
in

g
  o

u
t  
jo

in
ts

  &
 c

u
ri

n
g
  

C
em

en
t  P

la
st

er
  1

:6
  u

pt
o

  1
2

' h
e i

gh
t  1
/4

" 
t h

ic
k.

  
 

D
is

te
m

p e
rin

g
  tw

o  
co

at
s.

  
 

T
O

T
A

L
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 / C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 C
O

S
T

 
 

>- 
< cn 

E 01 .. 1■I 
o , - - C4 el Q in NO C••• 00 

• 



■ 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD)  / CONVENER OF THE 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I, BLOCK-E, ROOM  # 05 9 MILE 

MAIN SHAHRA-E-FAISAL, KARSAZ, KANArdir  

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
CONTRACTOR'S / FIRM'S 

Name of Work: 	1( a-- Cm Shim  cAtsoli /- 

tai!-t16411(41 u4-14. ei-  (_. 

Date ofTender: 	 1 	3 . I 	 

7Itne of Dropping & Opening: 	p.s  • CC rvi 	>---1,30r4  

Venue: Office of the Chief Engineer (1.12D) Block-E, 0 Mile Karsaz, Karachi . 

S.No 

I 

Name of Contractor Name of Firms Sitinatust 

0 
/ A 

y  .1 to,a'td 

2 
PM' C r  la LAC .e.,01 ' 

12 
/1,  . -CAM-  AV AC ..11.. , 

4 

5 

6 . 



• 
NIT Sr. No. 	22899 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: 	REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION OF 

• DAMAGED / RAISING BOUNDARY WALL AT L.S.R  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 17-03-2015 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s.Haq Bahoo Construction 
ii. M/s.M. Shafique & Brothers 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

Pay Order No. /Date 

01 M/s.Haq Bahoo 
Construction 

Rs.9,94,287/- Rs.19,890/- 
P.O # 10455310 dt:13-03-2015 from 

HBL Delhi Mercantile Society 
Branch Karachi 

02 
M/s.M. Shafique & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,94,578/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 10448458 dt:19-01.2015 from 

HBL Delhi Mercantile Society 
Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Riaz Khal 	 (Saif-ul-H ue) 	 (Maqsood phm Sha: 
Accounts •ffiNer 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

( - 
(S. Muhammadhamil Akhter) 

Chief Engineer (BT&D) 
Member 

(Abdul atti) 
Chief En 'neer (IPD) 

Convener 



• NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.22899 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

• 
Description of work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION OF 

DAMAGED / RAISING BOUNDARY WALL AT L.S.R 

Date of Opening: 	17-03-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidden' Name 

M/s.Haq Bahoo 
Construction 

M/s.M. Shafique & 
Brothers 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5 Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(Riaz Khal' 

Member / Secretary 

(S. Muhamma 	amil 
Chief Engineer 

Members 

r 

Akhter) 
(BT&D) 

Accounts Off 
 (Sail-ul-Ha ue) 

Additional Director Internal 
Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood 
Superintending 

(Abd 
Chief 

hmed 
Engineer 

Member 

Engineer 
Convener 

Shaik ) 
(KMC) 

(IPD) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

